12. 1. 93

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 3567/92 of 10 December 1992 laying down detailed rules for the application of the individual limits, national reserves and transfer of rights provided for in Articles 5a to 5c of Council Regulation (EEC) No 3013/89 on the common organization of the market in sheepmeat and goatmeat

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 362 of 11 December 1992)

On page 43 in Article 7 (2), second line of second subparagraph : for: '... no more than two months...', read: '... at the latest two months ...'.

On page 44 in Article 10, first line:

for: "... only publicly or collectively owned land ..., read: "... only land of a public or collective character"

On page 45 in Article 13, first line:

for: 'Member States may, if necessary, take ...', read: 'Member States, if necessary, shall take ...';

and in the sixth line after the first word, 'farm' insert: 'and owners of these lands, ...'.